Client Code:	DAVIE67.001APC	
	6.21.99	RECOF
	6.21.97	

06-24-1999



## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATE.

Name of conveying parties:

1. Graham John Bird

2. Keith Geoffrey Watson

Additional names of conveying parties attached?

()

Yes

(X)

101073950

ents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Orica Australia Pty Ltd.

Address: 1 Nicholson Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000,

Australia

Additional names of receiving party attached?

()Yes (X)

No

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

- () Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Other:

**Execution Dates:** 

- 1) May 3, 1999
- 2) May 5, 1999

Application number:

Patent Application No.: 09/230,678

Filing Date: January 28, 1999

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: DAVIE67.001APC

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any

overpayment

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications involved: ONE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Daniel E. Altman

Name of Person Signing

34,115

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

8/88/1999 (SHABAZZ 60000074 038.00678

RECORD.DOC:gl/060999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0301

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, I/W	E(I) Grah	am John B							
	<u>strali</u>	an	citizen	, residing at	159 B	a Iwyn	Road,	Balwy	n, Vic	toria,	3103,
Austr		* b C - c	EE UATC	ON				<del></del>			
(2)		an Geo	ffrey WATS	on	23 Fras	mus S	treet	Surre	v Hill	le Vic	toria
		alia		i, residing at	<u> </u>		همل ۳۳ لیا			<u> </u>	
											,
a			citizen	, residing at							
											,
hereinafi	ter referre	ed to as As	signor (collectiv	ely if more tha	an one inve	ntor is lis	ted above	e), have in	vented ce	rtain new	and useful
	ments in	"Prepa	ssignor (collectiv ration of	5-(3-buty	ry1-2,4	1,6-tr	imethy	/1)-2-(	1-	the specif	fication of
which:		(etno	xyimino) p	ropy: 1-3-	nyaroxy	cyclo	nex-2-	en-1-0	ne"		
	(a)		was executed								
	(b)	K)	was filed on	28 Janua	rv 1999	as	☐ Appl	ication N	09/2 0.0/	230,678	or 🗆
	(-)	_	Express Mail 1	No., as Applic	ation No. n	ot yet kr	nown			and was	amended
			on							-	
	(c)	000	une decombed	and alaimed	in port t		! 4!	iontion N	PCT/AL	J97/004	17.1
	(0)	ÇAÇ	was described 25 July	1997	and a	s ame	nded	under	PCT A	rticle	19 on
					(if	any)	and/or	under	PCT	Article	34 on
					(if any	y).					
	AND W	HEREAS	ORICA AU	STRALIA F	TY LTD						
with its	principal	place of t	ousiness at	1 Nichols	son Stre	et, M	le l bou	rne, Vi	ctoria	a, 3000	<b>)</b> ,
Aust	ralia										
			ssignee) desires				nd interest	t in and to	the said	improvem	ents with
respect u	o une Oni	ied States	of America, its	territories and	a possession	ns.					
	NOW,	THEREFO	ORE, for good	and valuable	considerat	ion, the	receipt	and suffi	ciency of	f which i	is hereby
	edged, As	signor he	reby acknowledg	cs that it has	sold, assign	ied, trans	sferred an	d set over	, and by	these pres	ents does
hereby se	ell, assign	, transfer	and set over, unt	o Assignee, it	s successor	s, legal n	epresentat	tives and	assigns, ti	ac entire r	ight, title,
Patent A	est in the	United S	tates of America	and its territ	ories and p	ossession	ns in, to a	und under	said impr	ovements.	, and any
the Unite	d States (	of Americ	Inited States of a which may be	eranted there	un and all r	i, renewa rissues s	us and co and exten	nunuauon sions then	s thereof	, and all h	fatents of
			ons; and Assign								
of Ameri	ica to iss	ue all Pa	tents for said in	nprovements							
accordan	ce with th	he terms o	of this instrumen	t.							
	AND A	SSIGNOR	HEREBY cov	enants and as	rreec that i	t will co		ete to Ac	nioman it		
represent	atives and	i assigns,	any facts known	to it respecti	ng said imr	rovemen	its, and t	estify in a	ny legal r	s successi moceeding	ors, icgai z. sion all
lawful pa	рстѕ, ехе	cute all di	visional, continu	ing and reissu	e application	ons, mak	e all righ	tful oaths	and gene	rally do c	verything
possible (	to aid As:	signee, its	successors, legs	al representativ	ves and ass	igns, to	obtzin an	d enforce	proper pa	atent prote	ction for
said impr	ovements	in the U	nited States of A	America.							
	IN TEST	TMONY	WHEREOF, As	signor intendi	ng to be le	pally hou	and has h	ereunto a	ffixed its	signature	
			, , , ,	o-B		guilly out			inco (G	Signature.	
Th: Y	4			• • • •	× 6						
11115	_ day or		,	199	Signatu	- of	Cnaha	m laba	DIDD		<del></del>
•					Signatu	ne ul	ar and	บบกก	DIKU		
	id.	10	<i>~~</i>		-2	1	1.	- 4			
This 5	day of		147	199 <u>9</u>	Signatu	LIM	レハン	wpor Co	1	<b>***</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1					Signatu	ire of	keith	Geoff	rey WA	NOCH	
This	day of			199							

Signature of

1.5

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0302

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, I/W	E (1)	Graham John		
	strali	an .		citizen, residing	<sub>it</sub> 159 Balwy	n Road, Balwyn, Victoria, 3103,
Austr		A   C - A	<i>F. F.</i>	MATCON		
(2) a Au		tn Geo an		WATSON	et 23 Exacmus	Street. Surrey Hills. Victoria.
		alia		citizen, residing a	LU LI USIIIUS	Julie La Julie y III II 3 a VIV. WI III 3
a				citizen, residing a	ıt	
hereinaf	ter referre	d to as As	signor (co	ollectively if more	than one inventor is	listed above), have invented certain new and useful rimethy1)-2-(1-, the specification of
	ments in	"Prepa	ration	of 5-(3-bu	tyry1-2,4,6-t	rimetnyi)-2-(i-, the specification of
which:		(etho	хуншт	o) propyij-	3-Hydroxycyc i	ohex-2-en-1-one"
	(a)			cuted on even dat	•	
	(b)	<b>(X</b> )	was file	ed on 28 Jan	uarv 1999 -	$09/230,678$ s $\square$ Application No. $07$ or $\square$
	(0)	K				known and was amended
			on		(if ap	plicable); or
	<b>7</b> -3	1991				
	(c)	000	was des 25 J	july 1997	ed in PC1 internati and as am	ional Application No. PCT/AU97/00471 on mended under PCT Article 19 on
					(if any)	
					(if any).	
		TEDE 10	ODIC	A AUSTRALIA	DTV ITD	
with ite	AND W	HEKEAS, place of b	UKIU Usiness a:	A AUSTRALIA	Ison Street	Melbourne, Victoria, 3000,
	ralia	place of c	usiness a	1 1110110	13011 301 000	TICTEDUTINES TECOTIFIC COOCS
		d to as A	ssignee) o	desires to acquire t	he entire right, title,	and interest in and to the said improvements with
respect t	o the Uni	ted States	of Amer	ica, its territories	and possessions.	-
	=	riiinn	nr c			
oknowk						ne receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby nsferred and set over, and by these presents does
						representatives and assigns, the entire right, title,
						ons in, to and under said improvements, and any
Patent A	pplication	s in the U	nited Sta	tes of America and	d all divisions, renev	wals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of
						and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority
						s the Commissioner of Patents of the United States successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
		ne terms o			s w Assignee, its s	successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
						communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal
						ents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all
						ake all rightful oaths and generally do everything o obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
				es of America.	actives date assisting a	o obesit and entoice proper patent prosection for
-						
	IN TEST	IMONY	WHEREC	)F, Assignor inten	iding to be legally b	ound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This 3	day of	May	,	, 199 <u>9</u>		Labour 1.
	,				Signature of	Granam John BIRD
						//
ML:_	d			100		
	uay or			, 199	Signature of	Keith Geoffrey WATSON
					Signature of	MOTOR GEOTTES MAISON
This	day of			, 199		
					Signature of	

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 06/21/1999